Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2017
Page 1 of 7
TI-P405-45
EMM Issue 2
Description
The Spirax Sarco ABV21i and ABV40i one piece end entry, reduced bore ball valves are fitted with 90° rotary spring return pneumatic
actuator, for boiler blowdown duties.

Air actuated ball valve, DN40, PN40 with carbon reinforced seats, 90 degree rotary pneumatic actuator and switch box.
NAMUR compatible solenoid valve 220 / 240 Vac.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN40 ABV21i air actuated boiler blowdown valve having PN40 (F4) flanged connections plus 1 off
MV11 solenoid valve 220 / 240 Vac.
Valve coefficients
Size DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50 DN65
Kv value 30 40 81 103 197
Materials
Valve
Body and insert Zinc plated carbon steel ASTM A216 WCB
Stem seals Antistatic R-PTFE
Vented ball Austenitic stainless steel AISI 316
Stem
DN65 Austenitic stainless steel AISI 316
DN25 - DN50 Martensitic stainless steel AISI 420
Seats Carbon and graphite reinforced PTFE PDR 0.8
Actuator
Body, piston
and end caps Aluminium - anodised
Pinion Carbon steel - nickel plated
'O' ring seals Nitrile rubber
Page 4 of 7
ABV21i and ABV40i Air Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves
TI-P405-45 EMM Issue 3
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Valve size Actuator type Flange A B C D E F G H Weight
PN40 (F4) 417 125 63 115 196 98 140 56 6.7
DN25 BVA315S/14 PN40 BS 417 165 103 115 196 98 140 56 6.5
Class 300 421 165 103 124 196 98 140 56 6.8
PN40 (F4) 456 130 65 140 217 108.5 140 66 9.2
DN32 BVA320S/14 PN40 BS 456 178 113 140 217 108.5 140 66 9.6
Class 300 450 178 65 134 217 108.5 140 66 9.4
PN40 (F4) 475 140 70 150 258 129 140 71 11.7
DN40 BVA325S/14 PN40 BS 475 190 120 150 258 129 140 71 12.2
Class 300 478 190 120 156 258 129 140 71 13.0
PN40 (F4) 488 150 75 165 258 129 140 71 14.1
DN50 BVA325S/14 PN40 BS 488 216 141 165 258 129 140 71 15.0
Class 300 488 216 141 165 258 129 140 71 15.1
PN40 (F4) 530 170 91 185 299 149.5 140 78 20.7
DN65 BVA330S/14 PN40 BS 530 241 162 185 299 149.5 140 78 22.2
Class 300 533 241 162 191 299  149.5 140 78 23.3
Port A
air connection
¼" BSP (G).
G
H
E
F
D
B
C
A
Page 5 of 7
ABV21i and ABV40i Air Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves
TI-P405-45 EMM Issue 3
Spare parts
The spare parts available are detailed below. No other parts are available as spares.
Please note: There are no spares available for the switch box.
To ensure correct operation and maintain the warranty, use only Spirax Sarco original parts.
Before actioning any maintenance programme observe the 'Safety Information' in Section 1 of IM-P405-46 supplied with the unit.
Actuator
Spare parts for the BVA300S /14
The available spare parts for the BVA300S /14 are listed on pages 6 and 7.
No other parts are available as spares.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are detailed below. No other parts are supplied as spares.
Available spares
BVA300 series maintenance kit
'O' rings set (NBR) 7, 8, 11, 12, 16
Pinion washers 13, 14, 15